Show #71021: WPHC Paintbrush Show (07/09/2021-07/11/2021)

200. CoWN VAA: Novice All Around - Shown: 14

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name

1 348 Ms Haida Quixote Jaxine Barhite 56.00 Jaxine Barhite
2 335 Berry Smart Shiner Mackenzie Armstrong 55.00 Cintia Armstrong
3 326 Little Starry Stik Laura Bergroth 52.00 Warrick Bergroth
4 327 Gotcha This Time Susan Thomas 52.00
5 324 Rey Stylish Peptos Jessica Skomp 51.00 Jessica Skomp
6 309 Shewtin Star Karen Taylor 45.00 Karen Taylor
7 342 NJH RufLil Gun Michaell Kitten 42.00
8 341 Who Whiz Shining Kimberly Sherrard 41.00 Kimberly Sherrard
9 319 lce Jami Hendricks 38.00

10 337 Stormy Bar None Greg Smith 31.00

11 333 Azuls Missing Lynx Jr SHANNON SMITH 26.00

12 351 HQ CD Spooky Lights RACHEL BEFORT 21.00

13 347 Hancocks Sweet Boy Malorie Acott 17.00

14 349 Mino Holder Tammy Maas 12.00 Tammy Maas



Show #71021: WPHC Paintbrush Show (07/09/2021-07/11/2021)

204. CoWN VWCH: Novice Working Cow - Shown:

14

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 324 Rey Stylish Peptos Jessica Skomp 74.00 14.00 Jessica Skomp
2 348 Ms Haida Quixote Jaxine Barhite 70.50 13.00 Jaxine Barhite
3 326 Little Starry Stik Laura Bergroth 70.00 12.00 Warrick Bergroth
4 319 lce Jami Hendricks 69.00 11.00
5 335 Berry Smart Shiner Mackenzie Armstrong 66.00 10.00 Cintia Armstrong
6 309 Shewtin Star Karen Taylor 64.00 9.00 Karen Taylor
7 327 Gotcha This Time Susan Thomas 63.50 8.00
8 342 NJHRufLil Gun Michaell Kitten 62.00 7.00
9 347 Hancocks Sweet Boy Malorie Acott 61.50 6.00

10 337 Stormy Bar None Greg Smith 61.00 5.00

11 333 Azuls Missing Lynx Jr SHANNON SMITH 61.00 4.00

12 341 Who Whiz Shining Kimberly Sherrard 59.00 3.00 Kimberly Sherrard
13 351 HQ CD Spooky Lights RACHEL BEFORT 57.50 2.00

14 349 Mino Holder Tammy Maas 57.00 1.00 Tammy Maas



AQI I / & NRSHA SHOW: \WPHC Paintbrush Show

NATIOKAL RANCH AND

i e STOCK HORSE AL ANCT CLASS: #204 - COWN VWGCH - Novice Working
HORSLE ASSOCIATION Cr

NOVICE/YOUTH COW WORK DATE:  07/10/2021

: _Patte By
- A- Loss of working advantage - A-Turming tail
- P-Working out of pesition - B- Repealed blatant disobedience
- 5- Slipping rin + G- Schodling after entering the arena prior to calling for cow
- K- Schooling horse betwaen cows, if new cow is awarded
1 Palnt Panalilas. = N- Failure to atlempt any part of the class
- K- Knoeking down ihe cow without having a warking advantage + H- Use of two hands (exceptin snaffle bit or hackamore)
« L- Losing a cow while boxing - M~ More than one finger between split reins or eny fingers between romel teins (except bwo rein)
§ Point Penallies: D_—Q-ﬁ Abuse
- B - SpurringIn front of ¢inch - B- Lameness
. C - Blatant disobadience - D- Disrespact or misconduct
- D- Use of elther hand to instil fear/praise - G-llegal equipmert
- M improper wastern allire
- H - Leaving arena before tun is complete
- |- Fall horseltidet; run ends; creditwill be given for work done

RUN CONTENT
Each harse/rider team is stored between 9-100 points and autametically begins ihe run with a score ol 70 points}
-11i2 Extremely Paot, -1 Very Poor, -1i2 Poar, 0 Cornect, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Gaod, +11/2 Excellent
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AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER

HORSE ASSOCIATION

NOVICE/YOUTH COW WORK

NRSHA

NATIINAL RANCH ANTY
STOCK [ORSE ALL ANCE

SHOW: \wPHC Paintbrush Show

CLASS: #204 - CoWN VWCH - Novice Working
Low

DATE: 07/10/2021

1 Paint tles:
- A- Loss of working advantage
- P- Working out of position
- 8- Slipping rein

3 Paint Panaltias:
- K- Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage
- L~ Losing a cow while boxing

5 Point Panalties:

- B~ Spurring In front of cinch

- C- Biatant digobedience

= D Use of either hand to Instill fear/praise

+ A- Turning tail

- B~ Repealed blatant disobedience

- G- Schooling after entering the arena prior ta calling for cow

- K- Schooling horse betwaen cows, if new cow is awarded

- N- Faiure o atlempt ary parl of the class

+ H- Use of two hands (except in sneffle bit or hackemore)

- M-~ More than one finger bativeen split reins o eny fingers between romal reins {except two rein)

Q:
E_H- Abuse
- B- Lameness
- D- Disrespect or misconduct
- G- llegal equipment
- M- improper western atlire
- H- Leaving arena before run is complete
- |- Fell horseftider; tun ends; creditwil be given for work done

RUN CONTENT
Each horserkler team is scored bietween 0-100 points and autamatically bagins the runwilh a score of 70 points)
-11/2Exiremely Poor, -1Very Poat, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1Very Good, +1 152 Excellent
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Place Back#

Show #71021: WPHC Paintbrush Show (07/09/2021-07/11/2021)

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

202. CowWN VRNN: Novice Reining - Shown: 14

Score Points

Owner's Name

1

@0 ~N O 0 AW N

9

OP1 10
OP1 11
OP112
OP2 13
OP3+ 14

335
326
324
341
348
337
327
342
319
309
333
347
351
349

Berry Smart Shiner
Little Starry Stik

Rey Stylish Peptos
Who Whiz Shining
Ms Haida Quixote
Stormy Bar None
Gotcha This Time
NJH Ruf Lil Gun

Ice

Shewtin Star

Azuls Missing Lynx Jr
Hancocks Sweet Boy
HQ CD Spooky Lights
Mino Holder

Mackenzie Armstrong
Laura Bergroth
Jessica Skomp
Kimberly Sherrard
Jaxine Barhite
Greg Smith

Susan Thomas
Michaell Kitten
Jami Hendricks
Karen Taylor
SHANNON SMITH
Malorie Acott
RACHEL BEFORT

Tammy Maas

67.00
65.50
65.00
60.50
60.50
59.50
58.50
57.50
55.50
69.50
56.00
44.50
57.50
45.00

14.00
13.00
12.00
11.00
10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Cintia Armstrong
Warrick Bergroth
Jessica Skomp
Kimberly Sherrard

Jaxine Barhite

Karen Taylor

Tammy Maas
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12 Point Pensities:

AQHA

AMIRICAN QUaRrTIR
HORSE ASSOCENTTON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

NATIONAL RANCH AND

— | srsk s, Acliasar: CLASS' #202 - CoWN VRNN - Novice

PATTERN 1
SHOW: WPHC Paintbrush Show

DATE: (7/10/2021

- Starting a circle or exiling a rollback at a tral for up lo two strides

- Delayed ehangs of kad by ene strids where the lead changs is required by the patiem
dascriplion

- Fallure fo remain a minimum of twanly feet from the wall or fence when approaching a slop
antor rollback

- Over-spin or under-spin up to 1/8 turm

1Polnt Penaities:

= Over-bridled (per maneuver)

= Out of frame (per manauver)

- Out of lead in the circles, ligure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penally is
cumuiative and will be deduated for each Quarter of acircle the horse is ot of lead

- Over or under spinning 1/8 1o 1/4 turn

- Slipping rain

an.
- Break of gait
- Freaza up in spins o rollbacks
- Failure to stop or walk bisfore Execuling 4 lope daparture on trot-in pallerns
- Fallure 1o ba in a lope prior 16 the first marker on run-in palieras
- Fallura to complataly pass the specified marker bafore initiating a slop position
- Trolting bayend 2 sttides, but less than 12 circle or 1/2 length of atana

5 Point Penalties:

= 3putting in Irent of cingh

- Blatant disobedisnce

- Use of sither hand to instill lear/praise

10 Point Penally:
- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse’s tail is obvious and consistently carried Inan unnatural
manner in every manauver)

Off-Paitarn (OP): Can la @ others who i} 1l

- Breaking paltem

- Inclusion of maneuver {l.e., over or under spinning, backing more Ihan two strides)

- Repeated blatant disobadience

- Use of two hands (except in anaffle bit or hackamore)

« More than ane finger betwean split reins or any fingers batween romal reins {except two rein)
- Trolling in excoss of 1/2 ircle or 1/2 length of the: arena

Disqualfication (D@}:

- Abuse

-Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- illegal squipment

- Fall ot horserrider

- Improper weslern atlire

- Leaving arena belore pattetn is complete

MANUEVER SCORES =
Each horse/nder taam s scored between 0-100 ponis and aumatically begins the run with 2 seare of 70 puints oc
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AQHA

AMIRIOCAWN QUARTLER
THEYRST ASSOWENTTON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

NRSHA

NATIGNAL RANCH ANT
STUCK HURSL ALLIANCE

PATTERN 1

SHOW: WPHC Paintbrush Show

CLASS: #202 - CoWN VRNN - Novice

D

LB

DATE: 07/10/2021

1{2 Polnt Penatties;

- Starting a circle or exiling a rollback at a trot for up to two strides

- Delayed change of faad by one stride where the lead change is required by the paltern
description

- Failure to remain a minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a slop
and'or rollback

- Over-spinor under-spin up to 1/8 turn

1Polnt Penalties:

- Over-bridled (per maneuver)

= Out of frame (per mansuver)

= Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena, This penally is
cumulative and wil be deducted for each quarter of a circle the horse is out of lead

- Over or under spinning 1/8to 1/4 turn

- Slipping rein

- Break of galt

- Freeze up in spins or rolibacks

= Failure to stop or walk before executing a lope depariure on trol-in pallerns

- Fallure to be in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns

- Failure to completely pass the spacified marker before initiating a step pesition
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of arena

5 Palnt Penalties:

- Spurring in front of cingh

- Biatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to instil fear/praise

10 Point Penalty:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse’s tail is obvious and consistently carried Inan unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

- rn {OP): Canno
- Breaking pattern
- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or Lnder spinning, backing more 1han two strides)
- Repeated blalant discbadisnce
- Use of two hands (except in snallie bit or hackamore)
- Morethan one linger batween split relns o any fingers between romal rains (except two rain)
- Trolling in excess of 12 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

Disquaiification (DQ}:

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespact or misconduct

- lllegal squipment

- Fall of horsefrider

= Improper wastern allire

- Leaving arena belore pattarn is complete

ce above who compl rectl

MANUEVER SCORES =
Each hotse/rider team s scored bebveen 0-100 poinis and aubomatically begins in run with ascare of 20 points o
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Show #71021: WPHC Paintbrush Show (07/09/2021-07/11/2021)

201. CoWN VPLS: Novice Pleasure - Shown: 20

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 323 Jon Ut E Meiden Anne MacGuire 75.00 20.00
2 326 Little Starry Stik Laura Bergroth 7450 19.00 Warrick Bergroth
3 348 Ms Haida Quixote Jaxine Barhite 7450 18.00 Jaxine Barhite
4 327 Gotcha This Time Susan Thomas 74.50 17.00
5 355 Chic Out Of Diamond Erica Tonso 74.00 16.00
6 341 Who Whiz Shining Kimberly Sherrard 7250 15.00 Kimberly Sherrard
7 309 Shewtin Star Karen Taylor 72.00 14.00 Karen Taylor
8 364 A Smokin Squeeze Lisa Hurd 71.00 13.00
9 351 HQ CD Spooky Lights RACHEL BEFORT 70.50 12.00
10 335 Berry Smart Shiner Mackenzie Armstrong 69.50 11.00 Cintia Armstrong
11 342 NJH Ruf Lil Gun Michaell Kitten 69.00 10.00
12 324 Rey Stylish Peptos Jessica Skomp 67.50 9.00 Jessica Skomp
13 319 lce Jami Hendricks 66.50 8.00
14 333 Azuls Missing Lynx Jr SHANNON SMITH 65.00 7.00
15 349 Mino Holder Tammy Maas 63.50 6.00 Tammy Maas
16 347 Hancocks Sweet Boy Malorie Acott 62.00 5.00
17 332 Dallas Alice Rebecca Oleary 61.50 4.00
OP118 337 Stormy Bar None Greg Smith 61.00 3.00
OP119 352 Peppys Smoked Sug Otis Lovercheck 56.50 2.00
DQ 353 Boon Light Forty LaNita Lovercheck 0.00 0.00



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTLR
FTORSE ASSOCEANTION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING

NRSHA4

NATHINAL RANCH ANR
STOCK ITORSE ALLIANKCT

PATTERN SHOW:  WPHC Paintbrush Show
CLASS: #201 - CoWN VPLS - Novice Pleasure
DATE: 07/11/2021

1 Point Penaities:

- Over-bridied (per mansuvear)
- Out of frame (per mansuver)
- Too slow [per maneuver)

- Break of gait at walk

- Trot for two (2) strides or less

Poi Itas:
-Wtong lead or out of lead
- Draped reins
- Break of gaitat lops
- Break of gait at watk or trol for more than two (2) strides
-Oul of isad or closs-cantering more than two slrides when changing leads
- Tiolting more than three strides when making a simple lead change

5 Point Penaltios:

- Spurring in front of ¢ineh

- Blatant disohedience

- Use of aither hand to instill fear/praise

10 Point Penaity:

- Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural manner
in every mangauver)

- m {OP): t
- Breaking pattern
- Leaving arena belore pattern is completa
- Repaated blalant disobedience
- Use of two hands (except in snallle bit or hackamore)
- More than one finger between split reins or any lingers betwean romal reins

Ia lato pattermn

Disgualification (DQ}:

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disregpect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horsefrider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complgte

MANEUVER SCORES -
w/o # Each harsedtider team is scored between 0-100 poinis and automalically beyins the run wilh a scare of 70 paints E t E o w E
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AQHA

AMIRICAN QUARTILR
THHORS: AS>OULATION

PATTERN

NRSHAA4

NATHANAL RARCH AND
STOCK TUQESE ALLIANCT

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING

SHOW:

WPHC Paintbrush Show

CLASS:

#201 - CoWN VPLS - Novice Pleasure

DATE:

07/11/2021

1Point Penalties:

- Ower-bridied (per maneuver)
<Out of frame (per maneuver)
- Too slow {per mansuver}

- Break of gait at walk

- Trot for wo (2) strides or less

3 Point Penalties;

- Wrong lead or out of lead

- Drapad reins

- Break of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides

-0ul of lead or cross-cantating more than two sirides when changing leads
- Trolling more than three sirides when making & simple lead change

§ Point Fenaltios:

- Spurring In front of cinch

- Blalant disobedience

- Use of either hand to ingtiif fear/praise

P

- Linnatural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's tail is obvious and eonsistently camied in an unnatural manner
in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern (OP}: Cany |
- Breaking pattetn

- Leaving arena belore pattern is complete

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands {except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger betwesn gplit reins or any lingers balwesn romal raing

bove olhers who complate rectly:

Dlsqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

-Lameness

- Digregpect or miscondust

- lllega! equipment

- Fall of horse/rider

- Improper western atlire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

MANEUVER SCORES =
wio # Each harseitider tesm is soored between 9-100 poinis and aulomaticasy begins 1he rnwilh a soote of 70 paims lE t ﬁ O w E
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A-QHA NRSEK‘FRN SHOW: WPHC Paintbrush Show

WATHWALEANTH AN

AMERICAN QUARTLR — | stoemmonst avciancs CLASS:  #201 - CoWN VPLS - Novice Pleasure

PEORSE ASSQCENTTON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE:  07/11/2021

1 Point Pensities: 10 Point Panalty:
-Over-bridled (per maneuver) - Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently camied in an unnatural manner
- Out of frame (per maneuver) in gvery maneLver)
- Too slow {per maneuver)
- Break of gait at wak Oit-Pattorn (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattem corractly;
- Trot for two (2) strides of lass - Breaking pattern
- Leaving arena belore pattern is complete
3 Point Penaltins: - Repeated blatant disobedience
-Wong lsad or out of lead - Use of lwo hands (except in snaflle bit or hackamora)
- Draped reing - More than one finger batween split reing or any fingers betwesn romal reins
- Break of gait at lops
- Break of gaitat walk or trot for more than two (2) strides Disgualification (DQ):
-Out of lead of cross-cantering more than two sitides when changing leads - Abuse
- Trotting mors than thres strides when making & simple lead change - Lameness
- Disrespect or misconduct
- lliagal equipment
= Spurring in front of cinch - Fall ol horseftider
- Blatant disobedience - Improper western allire
- Use of either hand to instill fear/praise - Leaving arena befote paltern is complete
MANEUVER SCORES =
Wwio # Each harsedrider team 15 soored efween 9-100 poinls and automaticary begins the runwith a scote of 70 paints ErlEl] w &
-1 142 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poar. - 12 Pogr, 0 Comect, #12 Good, 71 Very Good, +1 172 Excelienl ?_ # E' ﬁ g E
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Show #71021: WPHC Paintbrush Show (07/09/2021-07/11/2021)

203. CoWN VTRL: Novice Trail - Shown: 20

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 335 Berry Smart Shiner Mackenzie Armstrong 68.00 20.00 Cintia Armstrong
2 327 Gotcha This Time Susan Thomas 66.50 19.00
3 342 NJH Ruf Lil Gun Michaell Kitten 62.00 18.00
4 309 Shewtin Star Karen Taylor 57.50 17.00 Karen Taylor
5 324 Rey Stylish Peptos Jessica Skomp 56.00 16.00 Jessica Skomp
6 348 Ms Haida Quixote Jaxine Barhite 56.00 15.00 Jaxine Barhite
7 337 Stormy Bar None Greg Smith 54.50 14.00
8 319 Ice Jami Hendricks 54.50 13.00
9 341 Who Whiz Shining Kimberly Sherrard 5250 12.00 Kimberly Sherrard
10 333 Azuls Missing Lynx Jr SHANNON SMITH 51,00 11.00
11 355 Chic Out Of Diamond Erica Tonso 50.00 10.00
12 352 Peppys Smoked Sug Otis Lovercheck 4850 9.00
13 326 Little Starry Stik Laura Bergroth 47.50 8.00 Warrick Bergroth
14 323 Jon Ut E Meiden Anne MacGuire 37.00 7.00
15 332 Dallas Alice Rebecca Oleary 11.00 6.00
OP116 351 HQ CD Spooky Lights RACHEL BEFORT 45.50 5.00
OP117 349 Mino Holder Tammy Maas 4400 4.00 Tammy Maas
OP2 18 347 Hancocks Sweet Boy Malorie Acott 4150 3.00
OP3+19 364 A Smokin Squeeze Lisa Hurd 37.00 2.00
OP3+20 353 Boon Light Forty LaNita Lovercheck 0.00 1.00
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SHOW: WPHC Paintbrush Show

NATIONAT RANTIT ANTY
STONK HORAE A TIARCE

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

CLASS:#203 - CoWN VTRL - Novice Trail

~Qut of trame {per manetiver)

- Each hil, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any componenl of the
obstaclke

- Incorract or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less

- Both front or hind test in a single-siride space ata walk or trot

- Skipping over or failing to step into required space

- Incorrect numbet of strides, if specified

- One or two steps on mourtidismount onjor ground tie (except shilting to
balance)

- Splitiog in lope over

3 Point Penaltiee:

-Wrong fead or out of lead

- Draped reins

- Break of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk or irot for more than two (2) strides

- Thres o four stees on mount/dismount on gmund 118

1Point Penatties; B Polnt Penaliles:
- Qvat-bridied (per manswver) - Spurring in tront of cinch

- Biatant disebedience

- Use ol either hand to instill tear/praise

- Knocking over, stepping out of, or lalling off of an obstacle
- Dropping an object required to be carried

- 1stor 2nd cumlative refusa!

- etling go of gate

-5 or more steps on mounbdismount or ground tie

10 Point Penatty:

- Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious
and consistently carried in an unnatural manner in every
manauver)

DATE: 07/11/2021

Off-Pattam (OF):

pattorn corractly

- Breaking pallem

- 3rd refusal

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Failure to dally and remain dalfied during the drag

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hagkamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any flingers
betwean romal reing

t place & ars who o

Disqualification (DQ}:

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horsefrider

- Improper weslern allire

- Leaving arena befors pattern is complele

OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horsefrider eam s soored betwean 0-100 points and automatica’ly deginsthe run witha soore af 70 points =
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A(‘_H.t \ SHOW: WPHC Paintbrush Show
AMERICAN QUARTIR IOTHHORAR A TTARCE CLASS:#203 - CoWN VTRL - Novice Trail
IHOVRSE AsSOUIANTION
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 07/11/2021
AT S Tt T, TR
1 Point Panaltles: 5 Point Penalties: Off-Pattan (OP}: Cannot place abova cthers who complete
- Over-bridied {per maneuver) - Spurring in front of cinth pattern corroctly
- Qut of frame (per mansuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking paltern
- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the - Use of either hand lo instill fear/praise - 3rd refusal
obstacle - Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obslacle - Repeated biatant disobedience
- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less - Dropping an object required to be cartied - Faiture to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Both front or hind fest in a single-sirids space ata walk or trot -1stor 2nd cumulative refusal - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Skipping over or failing to step into required apace - Lefting go of gate - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
« Incorrect number of strides, if specified - 5 or more sleps on mountidismount or ground tie between romal reins
- One of lwo steps on mountidismount onjar ground lie (except shifting to
balance) 10 Polnt Penalty: pisgualification (DO):
- Split log in lope over - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obviousf - Abuse
and consistently carried in an unnatural manner in every -Lameness
Int Penatties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
- Wrong lead or out of lead - lllegal equipment
- Draped reins - Fall of horserrider
« Break of gait at lope - Improper western allire
- Break of gait at walk or lrot for more than two (2) strides - Leaving arena before pattern is complete
- Three o four steps on mount/dismount on ground lie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horselrider leam is scored benwean 0-109 points and automaticaly beginsine runwith a score af 70 points =
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Tie-Breaker

AQ' l A SHOW: WPHC Paintbrush Show
NRSHA
AMIRICAN QUARTIR 3 S onAE T AN CLASS:#203 - CoWN VTRL - Novice Trail
HHORNE WwsOCINTTON
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 07/11/2021
e D
1 Point Penahtias: 5 Point Penalties: Off-P OP}: Cannot ve others who com
- Ovar-bridied (per maneuver) - Spurring in front of €ineh pattern corractly
-Qut ot frame (per maneuver) - Blalant disobedience - Breaking pattern
- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any camponent of the - Use of either hand to instill fearipraise - 3 refusal
obstacle - Knocking over, slepping out of, or talling off of an obstacle - Repeated biatant disobedience
- Incorrect or break of gait al walk of trot for two strides or less - Dropping an abject required 1o be cartied - Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Both front or hind fest in a gingle-¢lrids space ata walk or trot | -1stor2nd cumilatie refusal - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Skipping over or faillng to step into required space - Letting go of gate - More than one finger betwaen split reins ar any fingers
- Incorrect number of strides, if specified -5 9r mote sleps on mountdismount or ground tie betwesn romal reins
- One of two steps on mountdismount onvor ground tie (except shitting lo
balancs) 10 Panalty: Disqualification (DO}
- Split log in lope aver - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious| - Abuse
and consislently carried inan unnatural manner in every - Lameness
ap B: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
- Wrong lead or out of lead - lllegal equipment
- Draped reins - Fall of horsetrider
- Break of gait at lope - Improper western attire
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides - Leaving arena belors pattern is complele
- Three o foursleBs on mountidismount on ground tie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each harse'rider team is scored between 0-100 points and automaticaliy begins the run with a scare of 70 points =
w/o # -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Veery Poar, -1/2 Poar, 0 Carrect, +1/2 Goad, +1 Very God, 112 Excelient - t B: E
= - w
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